treated mice. C,D- Adipocytes volume frequency distribution. Individual measurements were

performed on 12-14,000 adipocytes using osmium tetroxide - coulter counter procedure as

described in Methods.  Frequency distribution of adipocytes volumes for saline (dotted line)

and myo-inositol (solid line) treated animals. Note that distribution of adipocyte volume was

shifted leftward (ie. towards smaller volumes) in myo-inositol mice. In each group, adipocytes

were pooled from 8-10 mice. E- lipolysis and F- lipogenesis measured on isolated adipocytes

from saline myo-inositol treated mice (data are mean ± SEM for n=5). Abbreviations: ISO,

isoproterenol ; WAT, white adipose tissue ; eWAT, epididymal WAT; rWAT, retroperitoneal

WAT; scWAT, subcutaneous WAT.

Figure 5. Proposed mechanism of effects of chronic treatment with myo-inositol on

insulin sensitivity in mice. Abbreviations: IPG, inositolphosphoglycans ; NEFA , non-

esterified fatty acids ; PIPs, phosphorylated inositol-phospholipids (phosphoinositides) ; ROS,

reactive oxygen species.

Table 1:
Biometric data and tissue weights in mice treated for 15 days with saline or myo-
inositol (1.2mg.kg-1 per day, ip)

  control myo-inositol change p-value

Biometric data

BW, g 31.7 ±  0.7 31.8 ±  1.0 0% 0.963

Body length, cm 10 ±  0.1 10.3 ±  0.1 +3% 0.362

Lee index 316 ±  3 308 ±  2 -3% 0.023*

Organ weights       

Liver, mg/10 g BW 394 ±  24 403 ±  14 +2% 0.749

Heart, mg/10 g BW 49 ±  2 46 ±  1 -6% 0.416

Kidneys, mg/10 g BW 114 ±  4 120 ±  2 +5% 0.193

Gastrocnemius, mg/10 g BW 43 ±  3 45 ±  2 +5% 0.589

Tibialis, mg/10 g BW 18 ±  1 19 ±  1 +5% 0.605

White Adipose tissue weights      

pWAT, mg/10g BW 259 ±  19 160 ±  23 -38% 0.003*

rWAT, mg/10g BW 37 ±  4 23 ±  5 -38% 0.020*

scWAT, mg/10g BW 95 ±  14 77 ±  7 -19% 0.269

Total WAT, mg/10g BW 391 ±  15 260 ±  37 -33% 0.009

Data are mean ± SEM for n=14 in each group. Data were compared using Student t test and

when appropriated Welch correction for variance inhomogeneity. Differences were

considered significant at the p<0.05 level. Abbreviations: BW, body weight ; WAT, white

adipose tissue ; pWAT, parametrial WAT ; rWAT, retroperitoneal WAT ; scWAT,

subcutaneous WAT.

 

 

Table 2:
Plasma and tissue analysis in mice treated for 15 days with saline or myo-inositol
(1.2mg.kg-1 per day, ip)

  control myo-inositol change p-value

Plasma glucose

Fed glucose, mM 7.34 ±  0.26 6.61 ±  0.2 -10% 0.031*